M1 Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY
1W Semi-regulated Single & Dual output
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(5)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Series Name
M1 - 12 05 SSH
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )C
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
Suffix “H” means 3 K Vdc isolation
High Isolation
H
Optional,  if no suffix “H”
mean 1 KVDC Isolation
- 3KVdc Isolation
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current LOAD
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Full load Regulation EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) % @FL(%) Load(uF)
M1-0505S 5 20 230 ±5 ±100 6 84 ±100
M1-0509S 5 30 230 ±9 ±55.55 5.5 86 ±100
M1-0512S 5 20 228 ±12 ±41.67 5.5 87 ±47
M1-0515S 5 20 228 ±15 ±33.33 5 87 ±47
M1-1205S 12 15 98 ±5 ±100 4 85 ±100
M1-1209S 12 15 95 ±9 ±55.55 3.5 86 ±100
M1-1212S 12 15 94 ±12 ±41.67 3.5 87 ±47
M1-1215S 12 15 94 ±15 ±33.33 3.5 87 ±47
M1-1505S 15 10 78 ±5 ±100 3.5 85 ±100
M1-1509S 15 10 76 ±9 ±55.55 2.5 87 ±100
M1-1512S 15 10 76 ±12 ±41.67 2.5 87 ±47
M1-1515S 15 10 75 ±15 ±33.33 2.5 88 ±47
M1-2405S 24 7 51 ±5 ±100 3.5 82 ±100
M1-2409S 24 7 49 ±9 ±55.55 2.5 85 ±100
M1-2412S 24 7 48 ±12 ±41.67 2.5 87 ±47
M1-2415S 24 7 48 ±15 ±33.33 2.5 87 ±47
M1-4805S 48 5 27 ±5 ±100 3 77 ±100
M1-4809S 48 5 26 ±9 ±55.55 3 81 ±100
M1-4812S 48 5 26 ±12 ±41.67 3 82 ±47
M1-4815S 48 5 26 ±15 ±33.33 2 81 ±47
M1-0505SS 5 20 250 5 200 6 83 220
M1-0509SS 5 20 230 9 111.1 5.5 86 220
M1-0512SS 5 20 230 12 83.3 5.5 87 100
M1-0515SS 5 20 230 15 66.7 5 87 100
M1-1205SS 12 15 98 5 200 4 84 220
M1-1209SS 12 15 96 9 111.1 3.5 86 220
M1-1212SS 12 15 95 12 83.3 3.5 88 100
M1-1215SS 12 15 95 15 66.7 3 88 100
M1-1505SS 15 10 79 5 200 4 84 220
M1-1509SS 15 10 77 9 111.1 3.5 86 220
M1-1512SS 15 10 76 12 83.3 3.5 87 100
M1-1515SS 15 10 76 15 66.7 3 89 100
M1-2405SS 24 7 51 5 200 4 81 220
M1-2409SS 24 7 50 9 111.1 3.5 84 220
M1-2412SS 24 7 49 12 83.3 3.5 85 100
M1-2415SS 24 7 49 15 66.7 2.5 86 100
M1-4805SS 48 5 27 5 200 4 78 220
M1-4809SS 48 5 26 9 111.1 3.5 80 220
M1-4812SS 48 5 26 12 83.3 3 81 100
M1-4815SS 48 5 26 15 66.7 3 81 100
INPUT Current